

CONTRIBUTION FACT SHEET FOR OUR MINISTRY PARTNERS (DONORS)

Q. How do I get started sending my support to GCPN dba RESTORE HOPE?

A. RESTORE HOPE projects/workers are supported through contributions to RESTORE HOPE. Donations to the general RESTORE HOPE budget help all mission activity. Donors may also give for specific projects or designated funds that RESTORE HOPE has approved and set up. When making a decision to support a project or designated fund through RESTORE HOPE, it is important to obtain the account # to indicate your support preference. Please use only this account name and number on your check or contribution.

Q. Where do I send my checks and how are they to be made out?

A. Checks should be made out to RESTORE HOPE, with 'general budget' or preference an account indicated on the check *note/memo* section. Do not enter the name of a worker on your contribution as donations for specific individuals are not tax-deductible and cannot be accepted as such by RESTORE HOPE in accordance with IRS and ECFA guidelines. Mail your check to RESTORE HOPE, 1506 W. Pioneer Pkwy, #215, Arlington, TX 76013.

Q. What record/receipt do I receive for tax purposes? How often will I receive it?

A. RESTORE HOPE sends out an initial welcome letter to new donors. Thereafter, all donors will receive an annual contribution summary for the prior year by January 31 of the following year. In addition, for any single contribution of \$250 or more, a separate contemporaneous written acknowledgment will be sent for your records. The donor may obtain additional contribution summaries at any time by contacting the RESTORE HOPE accounting office at 817.276.6494.

Q. Can I give via credit card or electronic fund transfer (EFT)?

A. Yes. RESTORE HOPE can accept online contributions. Visit our giving site at https://restorehopetoday.kindful.com/. You may also utilize the various project accounts listed to support our workers and projects listed on this DONATE page.

Q. Can I give by online bill-pay through my bank?

A. Yes. Donors can make regular contribution through online bill-pay which is set up by the donor through his/her bank. Donors can set the amount and frequency. Payee information: RESTORE HOPE, Address: 1506 W. Pioneer Pkwy, #215, Arlington, TX 76013. Indicate any preferences in the 'Account Number' or 'Memo' line of the bill-pay setup.

Q. Can I give by donating Stocks, Securities, or Company Matching Funds/Grants?

A. Yes. Please contact the RESTORE HOPE office at 817.276.6494 to find out more about these giving options.

Q. Who should I contact when I have questions?

A. For questions related to your donation, contact Miriam Plowman, the Chief of Operations, at 817.276.6463 or by e-mail at miriam.plowman@restorehopetoday.org. For all other questions, please contact the RESTORE HOPE office at 817.276.6494.

Donations are given with the understanding that RESTORE HOPE has complete discretion and control over the use of all donated funds. It is our intent and desire to provide for our mission work and global projects in keeping with the preferences of our ministry partners. However, in the event that mission work has been completed or those preferences cannot be achieved, RESTORE HOPE may use all funds in furtherance of the mission efforts of RESTORE HOPE in that region or a similar global project.